

Illinois Department of Commerce & Economic Opportunity JB Pritzker, Governor

December 30, 2023

Members of the General Assembly Illinois State Capitol Building 401 South Second Street Springfield, IL 62701

Dear Members of the General Assembly:

The following report fulfills the statutory directive that the Illinois Broadband Advisory Council, through the Department of Commerce and Economic Opportunity, provide the Members of the General Assembly with an annual report on proceedings of the Illinois Broadband Advisory Council. The Broadband Advisory Council Act (Public Act 100-833) authorizes the Department of Commerce & Economic Opportunity (Department) to support the Illinois Broadband Advisory Council.

Please feel free to contact me or the Department with any questions about this report.

Sincerely,

matt Schmit

Matt Schmit, Chair Illinois Broadband Advisory Council Director | Illinois Office of Broadband Illinois Department of Commerce and Economic Opportunity